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KITCHEN KETTLE RIDE (40.75 miles)

Start: Ephrata Cloister Museum

GO AT DIR KEY ROAD
0.00 R 7 E.Main St.
0.19 0.19 BR P W. Fulton St.
1.13 1.32 BR Y TRO E. Fulton St.
0.99 231 R v Diamond Station Rd.
0.05 236 L ¢ PeachRd.
052 2.88 R P E. Metzler Rd.
116 4.04 L < N.Farmersville Rd.
0.65 469 L <« "@" Turtle Hill Rd.
0.77 5.46 R ¥ W.Farmersville Rd.
0.88 6.3 L ¢ Brethren Church Rd.
082 7.16 L ¢ "@" Center Square Rd.
0.28 744 L « Balmertown Rd.
1.06 850 L € S.Farmersville Rd.
0.16 866 S % Groffdale Church Rd.
0.85 9.51 S %4 Amishtown Rd.
0.62 10.13 R T Voganville Rd.
0.10 10.23 L «H Amishtown Rd.
0.80 11.03 R P N. Shirk Rd
218 13.21 L < Zeltentreich Rd.
0.04 13.25 R P Centerville Rd.
2.04 15.29 BL " W. Newport Rd. (PA rte 772)
0.66 15.95 L <r Old Phila Pike (PA rte 340)
0.17 16.12 BR Y E. Newport Rd. (PA rte 772)
GO AT DIR KEY ROAD
0.07 16.19 R P Queen Rd.
0.38 16.57 R P HarvestDr.
1.39 1796 L <« Old Leacok Rd.
0.72 18.68 R P Irishtown Rd.
2.16 20.84 R T N.Ronks Rd.
0.99 2183 L <4 Church Rd. (unmarked)
0.51 22.34 R T Beechdale Rd.
1.13 23.47 R 71 Stumptown Rd.
0.13 2360 L ¢ Millcreek School Rd.
0.91 2451 L »% EbyRd.
0.31 2482 R T Horseshoe Rd.
0.57 25.39 L ¢ Hellers Church Rd.
0.86 26.25 L ¢ W.Main St. (PA. rte 23)
0.05 26.30 R P Wilson Rd.
0.33 26.63 L <4r Quarry Rd.
1.88 28.51 R 1 Bushong Rd.
0.81 29.32 L <4r Oregon Pike (PA. rte 272)
0.06 29.38 R P Oregon Rd.
0.09 29.47 R P BeckerRd.
1.61 31.08 L ¢ E. Millport Rd.
0.09 31.17 R P Warwick Rd.
1.30 32.47 L <& Rothsville Rd. (PA. rte 772)
0.87 33.34 R P ClayRd.
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GO
1.00
0.46
0.93
1.09
1.88
0.05
0.74
1.26

AT DIR KEY

34.34
34.80
35.73
36.82
38.70
38.75
39.49
40.75
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Terrain: (C) Rolling
ROAD
TRO Clay Rd.
Pine Hill Rd.
Buch Mill Rd.
Lincoln Rd.
"@" E. Burkholder Rd.
S. Market St.
W. Main St.
End Ride

GO

AT DIR KEY

R = RIGHT

BR = BEAR RIGHT

L =LEFT
BL = BEAR LEFT

S = STRAIGHT
TRO = TO REMAIN ON

ROAD

KEY

POI = POINT OF INTEREST




